

Project: FPDCC Metal Buildings (Tinley and McGinnis)

Contract #: C1613

Contractor: Accel Construction Services Group

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 67,125.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/16/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		3/20/2025	_	
PROJECT:	McGin	nis Field Station		_
Pay Application N For the Period:	No.:	1 3/1/2025	to	3/31/2025
Contract No .:		C1613		

In accordance with Resolution No. _1__, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on _3/20/2025__relating to the \$_60,412.50_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Accel Cor	struction Services Group		
FOR: March Pay Application			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	67,125.00	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$1,908,230.00		
ADDITIONS	\$0.00		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,908,230.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$	67,125.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$	-
TOTAL RETENTION		\$	6,712.50
 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amo but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding 		<u>6,712.50</u>	
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	3	<u> </u>	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)		\$	60,412.50
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID		\$	-
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		\$	60,412.50

<u>______04.</u>08.2025 Architect Engineer: signature, date

					CO	NTRACTOR'S SWORN	EXHIBIT A	AND AFFIDA	VIT FOR PARTIA	L PAYMENT (Det	et of			
C Project #	McGinnis Field Station C1013							CONTRACTO	Accel Constr					
b Location Own	13700 South 110th Ave Orland Park, IL 60467 ar Public Building Commission Of Chicago	•					APPLICATION	SAMPLE N FOR PAYMENT	#1	-				
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) 55						AFFLICATIO	FORPATMENT	*1	_				
	COUNTY OF) The affiant, being first duly swom on oath acquainted with the facts herein set forth	deposes and says that he	she isVice President_ c	Accel Construct	tion Services Group	an Illinois corporation,	and duly auth	orized to make t	his Affidevit in behalf	of said corporation,	and individually; the	at he/she is well		
	acquainted with the facts herein sectors	and that said corporation is	the Contractor with the PUI	McGinnis Fle		HICAGO, Owner, under Co	ontract No. C1	813_ dated the	20_ day of _March_	2025 for the fo	lowing project:			
			following statements are made for	the purpose of procuriz	ng a partial payment of		60,412.50		under the terms of sal					
	That the work for which payment is reque: Owner under them. That for the purposes respective amounts set forth opposite the	sted has been completed, fi of said contract, the follow	ree and clear of any and all ing persons have been com	claims, liens, charg tracted with, and he	ges, and expenses ave furnished or pr	of any kind or nature what epared materials, equipme	soever, and in nt, supplies, an	full compliance	with the contract doc	uments and the req	ulrements of said			
	respective amounts set forth opposite the amount heretofore paid to each of them for								of all such persons a	nd of the full amoun	t now due and the			
TEM # (eame on							-	w	ork Completed					
SOV)	Accel Construction Services Group	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Gent Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previoue	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
100	2211 N. Elston Ave, Suite 302 Chicago, IL 60614	General Contractor	477,125.00	0.00	0.00	477,125.00	0%	0.00	67,125.00	67,125.00	6,712.50	0.00		110 210 20
	American Demolition	Suntrial Conductor	411,123.00	0.00	0.00	477,125.00	0%	0.00	67,125.00	67,125.00	6,712.50	0.00	60,412.50	416,712.50
200	480 Randy Rd. Carol Stream, IL 60188	Demolition	18,000.00	0.00	0.00	18,000.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,000.00
	Eagle Concrete 1305 South River at							0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,000.00
300	Batavia, IL 60510	Concrete	68,000.00		0.00	68,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	68,000.00
	South Chicago Steel Works 3447 W 71st St													00,000,00
400	Chicago, IL 60629	Misc Metals	3,520.00			3,520.00	0%			0.00			0.00	3,520.00
	Raynor Door Authority 9450 Forest Hills Rd													
500	Loves Park, IL 61111	Overhead Doors	12,288.00			12,288.00	0%			0.00			0.00	12,288.00
	JP Phillips 3220 Wolf Road													
00	Franklin Park, IL 60131	Carpontry	20,000.00			20,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	20,000.00
	Chapple Design Build 1024 W Main St. Suite 200													
00	St. Charles, IL 60174	Metal Building	194,000.00			194,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	194,000.00
	Brandenburger Plumbing 3245 W. 111th St.													
00	Chicago, IL 60655	Plumbing/Site Utilities	150,000.00			150,000.00	0%		-	0.00			0.00	150,000.00
	Quality Mechanical Inc. 16221 Clinton St. Harvey, IL 60425													
000	Evergreen Electric Co.	HVAC	280,000.00			280,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	280,000.00
	10012 S Kedzle Avenue Evergreen Park, IL 60805													
00	Roy Zenere Trucking	Electrical	475,000.00			475,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	475,000.00
00	317 E Margaret St Thornton, IL 60476	Earthwork/Excavatio					57.1			10.00			10000	
00	Green Crew, Inc.	n	67,500.00			67,500.00	0%			0.00		-	0.00	67,500.00
00	6112 W. 123rd Street Palos Heights, IL 60463		0.550.00							the second				
10	Champion Paving Corp	Landscape	9,550.00			9,550.00	0%			0.00			0.00	9,550.00
00	PO Box 610/221 Industrial dr. Hampshire, IL 60140	Asphalt Paving	40,000.00			10 000 00								
	Proline Fence	Asphalt Paving	40,000.00			40,000.00	0%			0.00			0.00	40,000.00
00	13225 W Onondaga Trail Homer Glen, IL 60491	Fencing	8,247.00			8,247.00	0%			0.00				
	and the second s		CIL 41100			0,247.00	076			0.00			0.00	8,247.00
00	PBC Contingency and Allowance									12010				
00	-	Owner	85,000.00			85,000.00				0.00			0.00	85,000.00
						-								
						0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
						4								
BTOTAL pa	ge1		1,908,230.00	0.00	0.00	1,908,230.00	0%	0.00	67,125.00	67,125.00	6,712.50	0.00	60,412.50	1,847,817.50
							FION CO		-					
		subtotal page 1	1,908,230.00	0.00	0.00	1,908,230.00	0%	0.00		67,125.00		0.00		1,847,817.50
		subtotal page 2 subtotal page 2	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		TOTAL	1,908,230.00	0.00	0.00	1,908,230.00			67,125.00		6,712.50			

subtotal page		0.00	0.00	1,908,230.00	0%	0.00	67,125.00	67.125.00	8,712.50	0.00	60,412.50	1,847,817,50
subtotal page		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
subtotal page		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTA	1,908,230.00	0.00	0.00	1,908,230.00	0.00	0.00	67,125.00	67,125.00	6,712.50	0.00	60,412.50	1,847,817,50

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$1,908,230.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$67,125.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$6,712.50
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA	\$1,908,230.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$60,412.50
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,908,230.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$60,412.50
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,847,817.50

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Collins Whitfield Title

Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of 4, 2025.

6

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

